PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAR EASTERN TEXTILE LTD.	10/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAR EASTERN NEW CENTURY CORPORATION
Street Address:	36F, 207 TUN HWA SOUTH RD.
Internal Address:	SEC. 2
City:	TAIPEI
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7556861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1803

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Geraldine Marti

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U 015427-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clifford J. Mass

Total Attachments: 1

source=4FL-IR5570-Exchange-01052010-120732#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0160

經濟部國際貿易局

BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

REFERENCE NO.

NO. 1030

Oct 28, 2009

To Whom it May Concern:

This is to cert fy that the following company data are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm (in Chinese): 遠東新世紀股份有限公司

(in English): FAR EASTERN NEW CENTURY CORPORATION

Orginal Name of Firm:

FAR EASTERN TEXTILE LTD.

From Jan 9, 1975

Changes in the Name of Firm:

FAR EASTERN NEW CENTURY CORPORATION

From Oct 23, 2009

Location of Bisiness: 36F, NO.207, TUN HWA S. RD., SEC.2, TAIPEI,

TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Business Account Number: 03522600

Sincerely,

Section Chief

T. L. Chu

T.L.Chu

Section Chief

Export/Import Administration Division

OF FORE CHARACE

PATENT REEL: 023731 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 01/05/2010